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Worst Performers, W-o-W

Samuel’s Stock Statistics: Weekly
Top Ranking Stocks by Value Traded, 1-Week Best Performers, W-o-W

Top Foreign Net Sell, 1-WeekTop Foreign Net Buy, 1-Week
Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Value Traded
1-Week

16 January PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD

1 BUMI 152.2 3,228 410 (2.8) (10.9) 12.0 

2 ANTM 97.3 1,078 4,050 (1.0) 16.0 28.6 

3 DEWA 31.1 1,012 765 2.0 (4.4) 14.2 

4 BBRI 579.0 871 3,820 2.7 3.0 4.4 

5 BBCA 995.4 807 8,075 0.9 0.3 0.0 

6 BMRI 465.7 658 4,990 3.1 3.7 (2.2)

7 RAJA 28.3 630 6,700 (0.7) (12.7) 9.8 

8 ADRO 65.5 621 2,230 0.0 9.9 23.2 

9 MBMA 85.3 615 790 2.6 25.4 38.6 

10 PTRO 130.1 615 12,900 4.0 5.1 18.1 

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Net Buy 
1-Week

16 January PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD
1 BBRI 579.0 427 3,820 2.7 3.0 4.4 

2 PTRO 130.1 211 12,900 4.0 5.1 18.1 

3 BMRI 465.7 209 4,990 3.1 3.7 (2.2)

4 INCO 66.9 122 6,350 (0.8) 5.8 22.7 

5 JPFA 31.7 95 2,700 3.4 6.3 3.1 

6 MDKA 73.2 73 2,990 (2.3) 16.8 31.1 

7 DEWA 31.1 72 765 2.0 (4.4) 14.2 

8 BUVA 46.4 68 1,885 8.3 26.5 35.6 

9 MBMA 85.3 58 790 2.6 25.4 38.6 

10 BBNI 169.3 45 4,540 4.1 7.8 3.9 

Total 1,380 27.3 96.1 169.5 

No. Ticker
Market Cap

Net Sell 
1-Week

16 January PX Change (%)

(IDRtn) (IDRbn) Price (IDR) 1D 5D YTD
1 BUMI 152.2 276 410 (2.8) (10.9) 12.0 

2 NCKL 89.6 117 1,420 0.7 8.8 26.2 

3 ARCI 47.9 94 1,900 (2.6) 16.9 17.3 

4 ANTM 97.3 93 4,050 (1.0) 16.0 28.6 

5 TINS 28.8 91 3,870 (1.8) 13.2 24.4 

6 RAJA 28.3 73 6,700 (0.7) (12.7) 9.8 

7 CBDK 43.2 63 7,625 (4.1) 1.0 (12.9)

8 BBCA 995.4 57 8,075 0.9 0.3 0.0 

9 PSAB 16.5 49 625 (2.3) 7.8 13.6 

10 BULL 9.8 48 630 (1.6) 5.0 50.0 

Total 961 (15.3) 45.4 169.2 

No. Ticker

W-o-W Price 
Change

5D Avg. Value 
Traded

(%) (IDRbn)

1 SOHO 156.1 4.1 

2 SOTS 142.8 4.5 

3 INDS 141.3 11.8 

4 KOCI 106.3 42.3 

5 RLCO 88.5 178.1 

6 APLN 74.5 134.4 

7 ESTI 62.4 11.4 

8 TIRT 60.0 0.3 

9 RMKO 59.5 2.2 

10 CANI 59.2 0.2 

No. Ticker

W-o-W Price 
Change

5D Avg. Value 
Traded

(%) (IDRbn)

1 BBSS (37.5) 5.5 

2 IBFN (31.9) 2.8 

3 MBSS (25.3) 34.2 

4 ALII (25.2) 9.1 

5 BSIM (22.8) 1.1 

6 ESTA (20.9) 2.8 

7 OPMS (20.6) 16.1 

8 DADA (19.0) 49.5 

9 INPC (18.2) 30.2 

10 DEFI (17.8) 0.2 

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research, *Since IPO
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Weekly Market Performances
Absolute Return Regional Comparables (%) Absolute Return Global Comparables (%)

USD-Adjusted Global Comparables (%)USD-Adjusted Regional Comparables (%)

Asian Markets (16-Jan) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2025

TWSE (Taiwan) 1.9 3.7 13.4 15.0 34.3 8.4 25.7 

SET (Thailand) 1.1 1.7 1.9 0.1 5.7 1.3 (10.0)

KOSPI (South Korea) 0.9 5.6 20.4 29.1 51.8 14.9 75.6 

VNINDEX (Vietnam) 0.8 0.6 10.3 8.5 25.5 5.3 40.9 

JCI (Jakarta) 0.5 1.7 5.4 14.7 24.1 5.0 22.1 

FSTAS (Singapore) 0.3 2.1 5.7 11.3 15.3 4.1 21.9 

SENSEX (India) 0.2 (0.7) (1.6) (0.5) 2.2 (1.9) 9.1 

KLCI (Kuala Lumpur) (0.1) 1.6 2.8 6.6 12.2 1.9 2.3 

SHCOMP (Shanghai) (0.3) (0.4) 5.4 6.8 16.1 3.4 18.4 

Hang Seng (Hong Kong) (0.3) 2.3 4.5 6.3 8.1 4.7 27.8 

Nikkei 225 (Tokyo) (0.3) 5.5 8.9 13.4 35.5 7.1 26.2 

PCOMP (Phillippines) (0.4) 1.8 9.2 6.2 2.6 6.8 (7.3)

Average 0.4 2.1 7.2 9.8 19.5 5.1 21.1 

Asian Markets (16-Jan) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2025

TWSE (Taiwan) 1.9 3.6 13.1 12.1 27.5 8.0 41.9 

KOSPI (South Korea) 1.3 6.6 20.3 25.2 46.1 12.5 109.5 

SET (Thailand) 1.2 1.7 2.2 3.7 9.3 1.6 3.5 

SENSEX (India) 0.9 0.2 (1.4) (3.8) (3.2) (3.0) 26.2 

VNINDEX (Vietnam) 0.8 0.6 10.5 8.8 25.1 5.4 51.4 

JCI (Jakarta) 0.6 2.2 4.1 12.8 20.4 3.8 37.0 

FSTAS (Singapore) 0.3 2.2 5.8 11.6 14.8 3.8 24.6 

KLCI (Kuala Lumpur) (0.1) 1.2 3.5 10.8 16.9 2.0 13.1 

SHCOMP (Shanghai) (0.2) (0.6) 6.5 9.0 19.0 3.6 31.0 

Hang Seng (Hong Kong) (0.3) 2.4 4.3 6.0 8.8 4.6 28.0 

PCOMP (Phillippines) (0.5) 2.0 8.2 4.1 (1.3) 5.9 13.1 

Nikkei 225 (Tokyo) (0.6) 5.7 6.8 8.5 29.0 6.3 77.6 

Average 0.4 2.3 7.0 9.1 17.7 4.5 38.1 

Global Markets (16-Jan) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2025
MXTR (Turkey) 1.8 6.0 13.7 23.6 17.3 14.9 (1.9)

OSEBX (Norway) 0.9 3.1 6.4 7.7 9.8 3.7 31.3 

AS51 (Australia) 0.7 2.2 2.5 (4.0) (0.6) 2.0 14.6 

MEXBOL (Mexico) 0.6 (0.3) 6.9 13.3 25.5 6.6 45.5 

SPTSX (Canada) 0.2 1.3 2.9 10.7 19.3 2.8 33.1 

FTSE 100 (United Kingdom) (0.0) 1.3 3.7 9.8 14.1 3.8 29.2 

S&P 500 (United States) (0.1) (0.4) 1.5 3.0 10.2 1.4 16.4 

DAX (Germany) (0.1) 0.5 5.4 6.9 4.5 4.6 36.5 

FTSEJSE (South Africa) (0.2) 1.2 6.8 14.2 30.4 4.7 51.5 

CAC 40 (France) (0.4) (0.9) 2.6 1.8 5.9 2.6 23.9 

IBOVESPA (Brazil) (0.4) 1.0 5.8 16.3 27.2 4.2 46.8 

SMI (Switzerland) (0.5) 0.2 0.9 4.8 11.7 (0.2) 28.8 

Average 0.2 1.3 4.9 9.0 14.6 4.3 29.6 

Global Markets (16-Jan) 1D 5D 1M 3M 6M YTD 2025

MXTR (Turkey) 1.6 5.6 15.1 26.9 24.3 15.6 15.8 

OSEBX (Norway) 1.1 4.5 5.5 7.9 8.3 3.7 18.4 

MEXBOL (Mexico) 0.7 1.6 5.0 8.7 19.3 4.4 29.9 

AS51 (Australia) 0.5 2.1 3.3 (1.0) 1.7 2.2 6.8 

SPTSX (Canada) 0.0 1.3 4.0 9.7 21.0 4.2 28.2 

FTSE 100 (United Kingdom) (0.0) 1.1 3.4 9.4 13.8 3.1 21.5 

S&P 500 (United States) (0.1) (0.4) 1.5 3.0 10.2 1.4 16.4 

DAX (Germany) (0.2) 0.1 4.2 6.2 4.1 3.3 23.0 

IBOVESPA (Brazil) (0.5) 0.9 4.0 14.9 23.6 2.3 34.0 

SMI (Switzerland) (0.5) (0.1) 1.8 6.1 11.9 1.1 14.4 

CAC 40 (France) (0.5) (1.2) 1.3 1.0 5.6 1.3 10.4 

FTSEJSE (South Africa) (0.6) 1.7 4.6 8.5 21.8 3.7 37.7 

Average 0.1 1.4 4.5 8.4 13.8 3.9 21.4 

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research
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JCI Average Daily Turnover, Feb 2025 – Jan 2026 (MTD)

Weekly Liquidity
JCI Average Weekly Daily Turnover, Oct 2025 – Jan 2026 (MTD)

JCI Average Daily Volumes, Feb 2025 – Jan 2026 (MTD)JCI Average Weekly Daily Volumes, Oct 2025 – Jan 2026 (MTD)

(USDmn)

(bn shares)

Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research Source: Bloomberg, SSI Research

Source: Bloomberg, SSI ResearchSource: Bloomberg, SSI Research

657.9 643.7 635.3
794.3 812.7 749.7

1036.9
1122.0

1362.7
1214.6

1284.2

1727.5

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-25
(MTD)

15.7 14.5 15.6 

22.6 21.6 20.8 

32.3 
36.4 

34.1 
38.5 40.3 

55.9 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-25
(MTD)

37.7 
34.2 

27.3 28.8 
24.9 

50.4 

34.6 

44.1 42.2 

54.9 

38.9 

32.4 
36.6 

57.9 
55.7 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

10-Oct 17-Oct 24-Oct 31-Oct 7-Nov 14-Nov21-Nov28-Nov 5-Dec 12-Dec 19-Dec 26-Dec 2-Jan 9-Jan 16-Jan

(bn shares)

1,272 

1,547 1,481 

1,208 1,198 

973 

1,265 

1,037 

1,584 

1,144 

1,613 

1,286 

1,083 
1,164 

1,749 1,814 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000
(USDmn)


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

